
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1210
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
LENGTH OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN KARNATAKA
A. VENKATESH NAIK;ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments have submitted proposals to the Union Government for approval of length of National Highways during the Eighth Plan period, particularly Karnataka and Maharashtra States;

(b) if so, whether the Government have approved all the proposals;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(d) if not, the details of proposals which have not been approved alongwith the reasons therefore;

(e) whether any further clearance has been sought from State Governments in this regard;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) the funds provided by the Government for National Highways to States during Eighth Plan period and also in the first three years of Ninth Plan period, State-wise/year-wise.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM )

(a) Yes, Sir

(b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d) During the 8th Plan period due to constraint of funds and continued resources crunch only two proposals with an aggregate length of 609 kms. comprising NH-18 369 kms. in Andhra Pradesh and NH-19 120 kms. in U.P. & 120 kms. in Bihar respectively could be added to the National Highway network. Rest of the proposals including 14 proposals from Karnataka. & 11 proposals from Maharashtra could not be considered.

(e) & (f) No, Sir. In May, 1997, while inviting proposals of new National Highways from all the State Govt. for consideration during the 9th Plan, the Central Govt. had made clear that the proposals to be forwarded by the State Govts. would supercede all proposals/requests made by the State Govts. during the 8th Five Year Plan. Therefore fresh proposals were received from the State
Govts.

(g) A statement giving details of funds allocated for the National Highways in the 8th Plan is at Annex- I. A statement giving details of funds allocated for National Highways during the first three years of the 9th Plan is at Annex -II.

Annex - I

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (g) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1210 FOR 27.11.200
BY S/SHRI G. MALLIKARJUNAPPA, A. VENKATESH NAIK, RAMSHETH THAKUR AND ASHOK N. MOHOL REGARDING
LENGTH OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN KARNATAKA.

STATEMENT INDICATING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS DURING 8TH FIVE YEAR PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL
HIGHWAYS

(RS. IN LAKH)

Sl. No. Name of the State/UT 1992-93  1993-94  1994-95  1995-96  1996-97


1. Andhra Pradesh  2600.00  4524.00  5165.30  4864.00  3910.24

2. Arunachal Pradesh 80.00  100.00  138.00  00.00  00.00

3. Assam   1275.00  1400.00  1485.00  1650.00  1257.39

4. Bihar   1385.00  1920.00  2221.00  1980.00  1583.35

5. Chandigarh   25.00  25.00  25.00  25.00  24.00
6. Delhi   700.00  550.00  150.00  400.00  400.00

7 Goa   850.00  570.00  459.40  643.00  860.65

8. Gujarat   4650.00  6200.00  7098.00  5458.00  3738.51

9. Haryana   1870.00  3200.00  5160.00  5555.00  11245.87
10. Himachal Pradesh 1150.00  1200.00  1350.00  1600.00  1200.00
11.  J&K   50.00  40.00  45.00  50.00  100.00
12. Karnataka  1880.30  2707.00  3189.00  3319.00  3530.54
13 Kerala   1400.00  3089.00  3124.95  4310.00  6022.33
14. Madhya Pradesh  1915.00  1678.00  2347.39  2820.00  1792.21
15. Maharashtra  3280.00  2831.00  3262.52  3703.00  2933.00
16. Manipur   250.00  300.00  331.93  501.00  363.52
17. Meghalaya  387.00  470.00  500.00  680.00  996.00
18. Mizoram   0.00  0.00  00.00  00.00  00.00
19. Nagaland  50.00  45.00  49.00  50.00  10.00
20. Orissa   1375.00  1221.00  3557.55  3600.00  5917.28
21. Pondicherry  44.64  50.00  50.00  50.00  50.00
22. Punjab   2800.00  2200.00  3559.00  5910.00  5801.79
23. Rajasthan  3095.00  4028.00  4720.00  6733.00  3638.80
24. Sikkim   00.00  00.00  00.00  00.00  00.00
25. Tamil Nadu  1600.00  3064.00  2589.50  1276.00  2024.67
26. Tripura   00.00  00.00  00.00  00.00  00.00
27. Uttar Pradesh  4995.00  4579.00  7455.68  8842.00  7955.58
28. West Bengal  2230.00  3500.00  3987.00  3810.00  3608.00

Annex-II

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (g) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1210 FOR 27.11.2000
BY S/SHRI G. MALLIKARJUNAPPA, A. VENKATESH NAIK, RAMSHETH THAKUR AND ASHOK N. MOHOL REGARDING
LENGTH OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN KARNATAKA.

STATEMENT INDICATING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR FIRST THREE YEARS OF THE 9TH PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT OF
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS

      (RS. IN LAKH)
Sl. No. Name of State/UT 1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000

1. Andhra Pradesh  5957.19  4879.82  5707.87

2. Assam   1860.80  2661.10  4239.32

3. Bihar   1952.00  3417.35  6117.52

4. Chandigarh  30.00  82.00  100.00

5. Delhi   800.00  1400.00  700.00
6. Goa   971.58  1100.00  1700.02

7 Gujarat   4322.42  6628.54  8851.90

8. Haryana   10040.00 7588.50  10000.00


9. Himachal Pradesh 1700.00  2500.00  4000.00
10. Jammu & Kashmir  150.00  100.00  100.00
11. Karnataka  4238.78  3709.01  6487.42
12. Kerala   8042.48  7080.16  12568.12
13. Madhya Pradesh  4657.00  8247.73  12036.75
14. Maharashtra  8062.43  11382.63 17422.59
15. Manipur   702.19  700.00  1010.75
16. Meghalaya  970.50  1060.50  1730.28
17. Mizoram   0.00  0.00  508.00
18. Nagaland  100.00  200.00  800.00
19. Orissa   6475.20  9726.82  9550.00
20. Pondicherry  70.00  100.81  319.46
21. Punjab   5378.88  7148.88  5119.56
22. Rajasthan  4315.83  4605.81  4750.30
23. Tamil Nadu  2567.92  3921.37  6542.57
24. Tripura   0.00  0.00  55.00
25. Uttar Pradesh  12535.27 12649.35 12059.13
26. West Bengal  7335.00   10150.94 8818.02
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